WAY.P.US0105 . (C STE WAY.P.US0105	WAY.P.US010
FORM PTO-1595 4 2 0	08-05-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent.	102806679 documents or copy thereof.
1. 'Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Edward Carl Johnston and Dwayne Joseph Kornish	Name: Wayne-Dalton Corp. Internal Address: Street Address: One Door Drive, P.O. Box 67
	City: Mt. Hope State: Ohio ZIP: 44660
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	A corporation of the State of: Ohio (if applicable)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
<u>X</u> Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	
Execution Dates: July 23, 2004 and July 28, 2004	<u> </u>
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/843,240 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e 	execution date of the application is:
A. Patcnt Application No.(s) B	B. Patent No.(s)
10/843,240	
Additiona	al numbers attached? <u>Yes X</u> No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence 	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	On
Name: Phillip L. Kenner, Esq. Renner, Kenner, Greive, Bobak, Taylor & Weber	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account (Any Deficiencies Only)
Street Address: First National Tower, Fourth Floor City: Akron State: Ohio ZIP: 44308-1456	 8. Deposit Account Number: <u>18-0987</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	prmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	the second
Phillip L. Kenner Name of Person Signing	Signature July 30, 2004 Date
\subset	J Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Fou
	eren er en de service de la company de la
	ecorded with required cover sheet information to: sioner of Patents and Trademarks
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231
FC:0021 40.00 0P	

PATENT REEL: 015639 FRAME: 0257

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of the $28^{\frac{1}{2}}$ day of 400, 2004, is made by and between EDWARD CARL JOHNSTON, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Dalton, county of Wayne, and state of Ohio, and DWAYNE JOSEPH KORNISH, citizen of the United States of America, residing at Navarre, County of Start, and state of Ohio, hereinafter called ASSIGNORS, and WAYNE-DALTON CORP., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio and having its principal office and place of business at One Door Drive, P.O. Box 67, Mt. Hope, Ohio 44660, hereinafter called ASSIGNEE;

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the sole and exclusive owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following United States patent application and the invention described therein:

SERIAL NO.:	10/843,240
INVENTORS:	EDWARD CARL JOHNSTON and
	DWAYNE JOSEPH KORNISH
TITLE:	SHIELD FOR A MOVABLE BARRIER

FILING DATE: May 11, 2004

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, and in, to and under any application directed thereto, including the above-identified application, and any Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and in, to, and under the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States

therefor, and in, to, and under any reissue, divisional, continuing, or substitute application thereof, or any corresponding application filed in a foreign country, and in, to, and under any Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention in the United States or in any foreign country; and ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree for themselves and their legal representatives to assist the said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application or applications and in any interference, reexamination, or litigation which may arise involving the said invention or the said patent or patents, and to execute any reissue application thereon, or any reexamination, divisional, continuing, substitute, or foreign application based on or corresponding to the above specifically identified application, as may be requested by the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States upon the above specifically identified application for said invention to ASSIGNEE, aforesaid, as ASSIGNEE of their entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, EDWARD CARL JOHNSTON, hereby sets his hand this $\frac{28}{28}$ day of $\frac{\int u/y}{\sqrt{2004}}$, 2004.

STATE OF OHIO

COUNTY OF HOLMES

I, <u>Tracie Schup</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that EDWARD CARL JOHNSTON, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he

) SS

-2-

signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal,

this $\frac{28}{100}$ day of $\frac{3}{100}$, 2004.

Tracie Schu

TRACIE SCHUPP Notary Public - State of Ohio My Commission Expires April 12, 2005

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, A	SSIGNOR, I	DWAYNE JOSEPH KORNISH, hereb	ЭY
sets his hand this 37 day of	July	, 2004.	
	\bigwedge	010-1	
	On	JOSEPH KORNISH	
	DŴAYNÉ	É JØSEPH KORNISH	

STATE OF OHIO

) SS

COUNTY OF HOLMES

I, <u>Cirdy Brugger</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that DWAYNE JOSEPH KORNISH, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 23th day of July , 2004.

Notary Public Storre of Ohio Commission Expires March 8, 2005

-3-

RECORDED: 08/02/2004